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Title/Employee Name Telephone Email Address 

 907-  
DISTRICT DIRECTOR 
Nancy Porzio 

 
271-4844 

 
Nancy.porzio@sba.gov 

   
DEPUTY DISTRICT DIRECTOR 
Marichu Relativo  

 
271-4861 

 
Marichu.relativo@sba.gov 

   
SENIOR AREA MANAGER 
Scott Swingle 

907-474-4876 
907-474-4878 FAX 

Scott.swingle@sba.gov 
2175 University Ave., S., Ste 201A 
Fairbanks, AK 99709 

DISTRICT SUPPORT ASSISTANT 
Yolanda Lassiter 

 
271-4842 

 
Yolanda.lassiter@sba.gov 

   
LEAD BUSINESS OPPORTUNITY SPECIALIST 
Melissa Blair 

 
271-3313 

 
Melissa.blair@sba.gov 

   
BUSINESS OPPORTUNITY SPECIALIST 
Veterans Representative 
Clark Bihag 

 
271-4850 

 
Clark.bihag@sba.gov 

   
BUSINESS OPPORTUNITY SPECIALIST/EDS 
Charles Niemann 

 
271-4841 

 
Charles.niemann@sba.gov 

   
BUSINESS OPPORTUNITY SPECIALIST 
Darryl Sample 

 
271-4537 

	
  
Darryl.sample@sba.gov 

   
BUSINESS OPPORTUNITY SPECIALIST 
Christie VandenDries 

 
271-4055 

 
Christie.vandendries@sba.gov 

   
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST  
Joyce Courtney 

 
271-4837 

 
Joyce.courtney@sba.gov 

   
LENDER RELATIONS SPECIALIST 
Nelida Irvine 

 
271-4027 

 
Nelida.irvine@sba.gov 

   
PROCUREMENT CENTER REPRESENTATIVE 
Marian Taylor 

 
271-2297 

 
Marian.taylor@sba.gov 

	
   	
   	
  
OFFICE	
  FAX	
   271-­‐4545	
   	
  
CONFERENCE	
  ROOM	
  TELECOM	
   271-­‐4815	
   	
  

	
  


